FORM 1595



09-19-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

E   E NO: 117E 100	101848552
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade Parks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trenwyth Industries, Inc.	Name Oldcastle APG National, Inc.
[ ] Individual [ ] Association	d.b.a. Trenwyth Industries, Inc.
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation-State Pennsylvania	Internal Address: P.O. Box 438
[ ] OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying	Street Address: One Connelly Road
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
	CityEmigsville
Name of Conveyance:	State Pennsylvania ZIP 17318
[ ] Assignment [ X ] Merger	[ ] Individual (s) citizenship
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Association     General Partnership
[ ] Other	Limited Partnership     X    Corporate-State
Execution Date: December 31, 1999	[ ] Other
	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No N/A/
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/143,272 977,104 75/704,924 1,170,224 1,730,340	4 1,731,136 1,276,159
Additional numbers attac	hed? [ ] Yes [X ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	and registrations involved: 12
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$315.00
Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 701 East Tower	[ X] Enclosed
Street Address:	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Deposit account number:
State: Zip 20004	
7/2001 670H11 00000186 76143272 DO NOT US	
2481 40.00 OP	E THIS SPACE:
275.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is True copy of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a
G. Franklin Rothwell	U. P. Marhunce J. 13. 01
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION  In comparance with the requirement of 13 Pac.C.s. § 1924 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation). The under uncest corporations, dosting to effect a merger, hereby state that:  The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:		_				JAN 1.4
ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION  DICAID- 12 jet No.  In compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to critices of merger or consolidation). The understanding to effect a merger increase titate hat:  The name of the corporation surviving the merger increase titate hat:  [Check and complete one of the following]:	Acrofilm Number	·		- Filed with the Depo ⊿e ∠	irment c.: Stat	e an
ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION  DICAID- 12 jet No.  In compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to critices of merger or consolidation). The understanding to effect a merger increase titate hat:  The name of the corporation surviving the merger increase titate hat:  [Check and complete one of the following]:		2918303		1/-	1.	. 11
In compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to critices of merger or consolidation). The under usiness corporations, dosting to effect a merger, hereby state that:  The name of the derporation surviving the merger is:	niity Number			Mn	Lynn	nle
In compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to critices of merger or consolidation). The under usiness corporations, dosting to effect a merger, hereby state that:  The name of the derporation surviving the merger is:		1		Sacrete	A 4 24 CA	unonwealth
In compliance with the requirement of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relating to critices of merger or consolidation). The under usiness corporations, dosting to effect a merger, hereby state that:  The name of the derporation surviving the merger is:		ARTICLES	S OF MERGER-DOMESTI	C BUSINESS COR	PORATION	1
The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:		!			•,,,,,	•
The name of the corporation surviving the merger is:	in compilance	a with the requiremen	ns of 15 Pa.C.S. \$ 1925 (relation	a to calicies of merce	e or sancido	tilanı isə undər
(Check and complete one of the following):  In a surviving corporation is a domestic businest corporation and the (a) address of its current registered office or convider and the county of venue is (the Capartment is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized. City State Elp County  {b} c/o:    Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation represented by a commorcial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation is coated for venue and official publication purposes.    The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), underest of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider in the records of the Department); and the county of venue is (the Department);    The surviving of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County in the department of the records of the Capartment in the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary (which final is:    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary (which final is:    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary (which final i	usiness corporan	ions, dositing to effect	a merger, hereby state that:	g is a mains of friends	ar or caraciac	znon). He ongon
The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the (a) address of its current registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Corporation is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a).    (a)	. The name of th	e corporation survivin	ng the merger ist01_fcast1	e apg National	. Inc.	
The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the (a) address of its current registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Corporation is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a).    (a)						
The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the (a) address of its current registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Corporation is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a).    (a)						
Commonwealth or [b] name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Capatiment is hereby authorized to correct the following information to canform to the records of the Department (c)   Number and Street   City   State   Elp   County    (b) c/o:   Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County    For a corporation represented by a commorcial registered office provider, the county in [b] shall be deemed the county in which it corporation is accorded for venue and official purposes.  The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), uniforms of its commercial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):  (d)   Number and Street   City   State   Elp   County    (b) c/o:   Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the country in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.  **The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Manual Purposes.  The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Manual Purposes.  **The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Manual Purposes.  **The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Manual Purposes.				and the state of t		
Capartment is hereby duthofited to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department (a)   Number and Sites   City   State   Itip   Country    (b) c/o:   Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   Country    For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider   Country in which it corporation is located for venue and official purposes.    The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of    and the (c, underest of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register to accord to conform to the records of the Department);  (d)   Number and Sireet   City   State   Itip   Country    (b) c/o:   Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   Country in (b) shall be deemed the country in which it corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.    **The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliarly (viscalation is: 22110)	Cammony	vegith or (b) name of	its commercial registered offic	e pravider and the	county of yen	uo is (the
Number and Street City State tip County  (b) c/o:    Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County in (b) and be deemed the county in which the corporation represented by a commercial registered office are idea, the county in (b) and be deemed the county in which the corporation is ideated for venue and official publication purposes.    The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):    (a)	Esparme.	nt is hereby authorized	d to correct the following infor	rmation to conform t	a the records	of the Departme
(b) c/o:  Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  County  For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office are along the county in (b) and be deemed the county in which the corporation is accorded for venue and official publication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), uniforms of its commercial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):  (a)  Number and Street  City  State  Typ  County  For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office Provider  County in which it corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the country in (b) and be deemed the county in which it corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:  7920 Notes Drive  Manassas  Virginia  22110			<del></del>			
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider  For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office are victor, the county in (b) shot be deemed the county in which the corporation is accorded for venue and official obstication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), uniform of its commercial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):  (a)  Number and Street  City  State  Department  (b) a/a:  Page of Commercial Registered Office Provider  County  As a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisalication is:  7920 Notes Drive  Manassas  Virginia  22110	Numi	featil bnb rac	City	21cte	žip.	County
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) and be deemed the county in which it corporation is accorded for venue and official publication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), underset of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider and the country of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):  [a]    Number and Street   City   State   Itp   County	(b) c/c:					
The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of and the (c), underest of its current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial register office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following inform to conform to the records of the Department):  [a]  Number and Street City State Up County  (b) a/a:    Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzyl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110						
Number and Street City State IIp County  (b) a/a:    Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzul and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:    The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzul and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:	For a corporation corporation is locally corporation is locally corporation in the survivir and the (c	n represented by a correction of a question is a question in a question is a question is a question is a question is a question in a question	moratelings ared office provider. I aid publication purposes. aified foreign business corpor t registered office in this Comi	ration incorparated to manwealth or (b) na	under the law me of its com	county in which the s of
(b) c/c:    Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County     Paral of Commercial Registered Office Provider   County     Paral corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.    X   The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     County     X     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation incorporated under the laws of Mary 1     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation in the laws of Mary 1     The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comparation in the laws of Mary 1	for a corporation corporation is less unviving and the (a office play	n represented by a committee of the committee of the committee of the committee of the committee and the county of	moratal registered office pic rader. I cid publication purposes. affiled foreign business corpor t registered office in this Comit of venue is (the Department Is	ration incorparated to manwealth or (b) na	under the law me of its com	county in which the s of
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County  For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which it corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes.  The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzul and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a comparation comparation is comparation in a confider provided to conform (a)	n represented by a committed for venue and officially a comporation is a quit, undersation of its currential and the country of the records of the	marcial registered office provider, in cid publication purposes, adilitied foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):	ction incorporated to monwealth or (b) na hereby authorized t	under the law me of its com	county in which the s of
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the country in (b) shall be deemed the country in which it corporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.  **The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzul and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domination (urbalation is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a comparation accomparation as comparation as conficient provided to conform (a)	n represented by a committed for venue and officially a comporation is a quit, undersation of its currential and the country of the records of the	marcial registered office provider, in cid publication purposes, adilitied foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):	ction incorporated to monwealth or (b) na hereby authorized t	under the law me of its com a correct the	county in which the s of mercial registero lafawing informa
coporation a located for venue and official publication purposes.  X The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business comporation incorporated under the laws of Mazvil and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisalation is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a comparation comparation is less comparation as less and the less confide provide to confide provide Colon Co	n represented by a committed of the control of the committed of the country of the records of the country of th	marcial registered office provider. Icid but location purposes.  adding foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):	ction incorporated to monwealth or (b) na hereby authorized t	under the law me of its com a correct the	county in which the s of
The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of Mazzzl and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domicillary jurisdiction is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a comparation comparation is less comparation as less and the less confide provide to confide provide Colon Co	n represented by a committed of a committed for venue and officing comporation is a quity, address of its currentiates. In the county on to the records of the per and Street	marcial registered office provider. Icid but location purposes.  adding foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):	ction incorporated to monwealth or (b) na hereby authorized t	under the law me of its com a correct the	county in which the s of
and the address of its principal office under the laws of such domiciliary jurisdiction is:  7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a comparation comporation at let any little (conficts provided to conform (a) Number (b) c/c:	n represented by a committee of convenience and office and office and office and office and the country of the records of the country of the	marcial registered office previder: side outside outsides purposes.  at flad foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common frequency is the Department is Department;  City  Registered Office Provider mercial registered office provider.	ction incorporated to manweath or (b) na hareby authorized to take the state of the	under the law me of its com a correct the IIp	county in which the staff mercial registero loflowing informat County County
7920 Notes Drive Manassas Virginia 22110	For a corporation a los comporation a los office provided in a los office provided in a los office provided in a los offices a los offices of offices offices of offices of offices of offices of offices of offices of offices offices of of	n represented by a committed for venue and officing corporation is a quity, undiress of its currentiated. In the country of the records of the per and Street.  Stame of Commercial in represented by a committed for venue and official corporation and official corporations.	marcial registered office previdential outlication purposes.  adified foreign business corporate registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):  City  Registered Office Provider mercial registered office provider and publication purposes.	cation incorporated to manweath or (b) na hareby authorized to state	under the law me of its com a correct the Zp	county in which the staff mercial registero loflowing informat County County
Number and Street City. State Zip	For a corporation and the (confice provided in a conficer provided in a conficer provided in a conficer provided in a corporation and corporat	n represented by a committee for venue and officering corporation is a quity underess of its currentiate. The country of the c	marcial registered office previdential bublication purposes.  at flad foreign business corpored tregistered office in this Common foreign business corpored tregistered office Provider mercial registered office Provider and publication purposes, increasified foreign business co	ction incorporated to monweath or (b) ha hareby authorized to state.  State	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zp	county in which the staff mercial registero loflowing informat County County
	For a corporation corporation is let confide provide and the (confide provide conform)  [a] Numb  (b) c/c:  For a corporation is corporation in corporation in the corporation in	n represented by a committed for venue and office and office and the country of the country of the records of the country of t	marcial registered office prevident cid but location purposes.  alified foreign business composed registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):  City  Registered Office Provider marcial registered office provider day purposes, and under the laws of such office under the laws of such office under the laws of such of t	ction incorporated the manweath or (b) na hareby authorized the state of the county in (b) shall be importation incorporation in	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  is deemed the taid under the n is:	county in which the staff of mercial registero loss wing information of the county in which the laws of Marviz
The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered office	For a comparation comparation in the (confice provided in a conficer provided in a comparation of the comparation in the compar	n represented by a committed for venue and office and office and office and office and office and the county of the records of the per and Street  Plame of Commercial an represented by a committed for venue and office and corporation is a no address of its principal of the prices.	marcial registered office prevident cid but location purposes.  alified foreign business corpor the registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is Department):  City  Registered Office Provider marcial registered office provider, and purposes, and purposes, and purposes of the laws of such a Manassas	ction incorporated the manweath or (b) na hareby authorized the state of the county in (b) shall be importation incorporation in	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  is deemed the taid under the n is:	county in which the staff of mercial registero loss wing information of the county in which the laws of Marvia
	For a comparation comporation at the survivire and the (c) office provide to conform (d) Number (b) c/c:	n represented by a committed for venue and office and o	marcial registered office previder. It describes the pusiness corporate registered office in this Common temperature. It is controlled the provider of the position of the position of the position of the position of the provider of the pro	cation incorporated to manwealth or (b) no hereby authorized to hereby authorized to the county in (b) shall be importation incorporation inco	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zp  Zp  dedended the taid under the in is:  22  Zip	county in which the start of mercical registered County  County  County  County in which the laws of Marvis 110
provider and the county of venue of each other domestic business corporation and qualified foreign business corporation.	For a corporation corporation is let confide provide and the (confide provide conform) (d) Number corporation is let the surviving and the acceptance of the surviving confidence of the name and provider and the corporation is let the surviving confidence of the surviving confidence	n represented by a committed for venue and office and o	marcial registered office previder is distributed foreign business corpor tregistered office in this Common version business (the Department is Department):  City  I Registered Office Provider  The control of the provider	cation incorporated to manwealth or (b) no hereby authorized to hereby authorized to the county in (b) shall be importation incorporation inco	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zp  Zp  dedended the taid under the in is:  22  Zip	county in which the start of mercical registered County  County  County  County in which the laws of Marvis 110
which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:	For a corporation corporation is accorporation in a corporation in a corpo	represented by a committee for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for the country of the records of the country of venue of the country of venue of y to the plan of marginal of the country of venue of y to the plan of marginal of the country of venue of y to the plan of marginal of the country of venue of y to the plan of marginal of the country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of marginal country of venue of y to the plan of the country of the c	marcial registered office prevident old publication purposes.  actified foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common to requisite and office in this Common to the common t	state state of the second of the country in (b) shall be reported in the country in (b) shall be reported in the country in (c) shall be reported in the country in the country in (c) shall be reported in the country	under the law me of its com a correct the  IIp  Is deemed the tad under the n is:  22  IIp  Its commercial qualified foreign	county in which the s of mercial registero county.  County  County  county in which the laws of Marviz.
which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:  Mame of Corporation Address of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider Cover	For a corporation comporation at let a survivir and the (conficts provide a conformation at let a corporation at l	represented by a committed for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for the country of the records of the country of the records of the country of venue and officered for venue of the country of venue of y to the plan of mergeration.	marcial registered office prevident cid bublication purposes.  at flad foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common is Department in Department is Department in Departme	State  State  State  State  State  State  The county in (b) shall be reperted incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation for name of its comporation and control of Commercial Legister	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  Is deemed the tad under the n is:  22  Zip  Its commercial qualified foreigned	county in which the start of mercial registero following information of the county in which the laws of Mary 11 110 is registered officin business compared to the county in which is registered of the county in business compared to the county in which is registered of the county in business compared to the county in business compared to the county in which is registered of the county in the c
which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:  Name of Corporation Address of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider Cover	For a corporation corporation is let office provide and the (confice provide and the (confice provide and the corporation is let or a corporation is a corporation in the survivir or and the corporation is a part or a corporation in the corporation in th	represented by a committed for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for the country of the records of the country of the records of the country of venue and officered for venue of the country of venue of y to the plan of mergeration.	marcial registered office prevident cid bublication purposes.  at flad foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common is Department in Department is Department in Departme	State  State  State  State  State  State  The county in (b) shall be reperted incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation for name of its comporation and control of Commercial Legister	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  Is deemed the tad under the n is:  22  Zip  Its commercial qualified foreigned	county in which the start of mercial registero following information for the county of the county in which the laws of Marviz 110 diregistered officin business corporations of the county in which the county
which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:  Name of Corporation Address of Regulated Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider Court  COMMENSATION INDUSTRIES, INC. One Connelly Road, Enigsville, FA 17318  You	For a comparation comparation at least surviving and the (c) office provide an acomparation and comparation and the comparation at least surviving and the acomparation at least surviving and the acomparation and the comparation at least surviving and the acomparation at least surviving and the acomparation at least surviving and the acomparation at least surviving and the name and provider and the which is a part surviving acomparation at least surviving and the acomparation at least surviving at least	represented by a committed for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for the country of the records of the country of the records of the country of venue and officered for venue of the country of venue of y to the plan of mergeration.	marcial registered office prevident cid bublication purposes.  at flad foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common is Department in Department is Department in Departme	State  State  State  State  State  State  The county in (b) shall be reperted incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation for name of its comporation and control of Commercial Legister	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  Is deemed the tad under the n is:  22  Zip  Its commercial qualified foreigned	county in which the start of mercial registero following information of the county in which the laws of Mary 11 110 diregistered officin business compared to the county in which is registered officin business compared to the county in which is registered officing the county in which is registered of the county in which is registered.
which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:  Name of Corporation Address of Registered Office or Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider Cow	for a corporation and the (control of the survivir and the (control of the survivir and the corporation an	represented by a committed for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for venue and officered for the country of the records of the country of the records of the country of venue and officered for venue of the country of venue of y to the plan of mergeration.	marcial registered office prevident cid bublication purposes.  at flad foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common foreign business corpor threatstand office in this Common is Department in Department is Department in Departme	State  State  State  State  State  State  The county in (b) shall be reperted incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation for name of its comporation and control of Commercial Legister	under the law me of its com a correct the  Zip  Is deemed the tad under the n is:  22  Zip  Its commercial qualified foreigned	county in which the start of mercial registero following information of the county in which the laws of Mary 11 110 diregistered officin business compared to the county in which is registered officin business compared to the county in which is registered officing the county in which is registered of the county in which is registered.

	297695 - 1532			Į
0EC 20 190 03:50PM 9080 00:11U1	PY CITY 310 551 8039			۶.3
CSC3:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2				
. (Check, and II appropriate complete, and	of the following):			
The plan of merger shall be affective u	apon filing these Articles of t	dergar in the De	padment of S	tale.
X_The plan of mergar shall be affective o		9	at 9:05 p.	m
	Oa!e			Hour
. The manner in which the plan of merger wo	as adopted by each darne	stic carporation	ls as follows:	
Name of Corporation	Manner of	Adoption		
TRENWYTH INDUSTRIES, INC.	Adopted by	the directo	rs and sh	araholders
	pursuant +	عاعاها قاله	_51924(a)	
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to pion of merger that amend or constitute after subsequent to the effective date nered. The full text of the plan of mergoddress of which is:	te the operative Articles of e of the plan are set forth in	incorporation s full in Exhibit A	I the surviving attached her	corperation as in eta ana made a pa
Number and Street	Ciry	State	ijρ	County
MERÉCO, inc underigned : erger to de signed by a du y authorized offic	er thereof this 23	_day of _Dece TRUDGE _ETYM	mber .	. 99 <b>9</b>
	are <u>v</u>	1 0'3c; c.11 1	(Signature	·)
			CF0	<u> </u>
		Castur and a	CF0	TYC paretien)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0293 ~ E = 200010 17333

## PLAN OF MERGER OF

TRENWYTH INDUSTRIES, INC. a centsylvania comporation:

INTO

## OLDCASTLE APG NATIONAL, INC.

a Maedand corporation).

This Plan of Merger is entered into between Trenwyth Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation the "Company"), and Oldcastle APG National, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Surviving Company").

FIRST. The Company and the Surviving Company do hereby agree to effect a merger of the Company into the Surviving Company upon the terms and conditions contained in this Plan of Merg c in a transaction intended to constitute a liquidation in accordance with Section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

SECOND. The successor corporation shall be the Surviving Company, which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, with its principal office in the State of Maryland located in Montgomery country and which shall continue its corporate existence under the name "Oldcastle APG National, Inc." pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law. From and after the Effective Time, the Surviving Company shall possess all the rights, powers and privileges and be subject to all of the obligations, liabilities, restrictions and disabilities of the Company, all as provided under Maryland Law.

THIRD. The Company shall be merged into the Surviving Company and the corporate existence of the Company shall cease at the Effective Time of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland General Comporation Law.

FOURTH. No amendments to the marter of the Surviving Company are to be effected as part of the merger.

FIFTH. Each of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of the Company shall, at the Effective Time of the Merger, be cancelled and extinguished. Each of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Company "ball remain outstanding and shall not be affected by the Merger.

SIXTH. The Effective Time of the merger in the State of Maryland shall be 905 p.m., Maryland time, on December 31, 1999.

SEVENTH. The Company shall from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or earry out this Merger.

EIGHTH. This Plan of Merger may be amended or terminated by the boards of director of the parties hereto at any time prior to the Effective Time.

20144635\_1.002

## 200005-1,34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan of Merger is hereby signed for and on behalf of the Company by its President and for the Surviving Company by its President, both of whom do hereby acknowledge that this Plan Merger is the act of their respective companies, and who do hereby state under the penaltics of periury that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to the authorization and approval at the merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

TRENWYTH INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Michael O'Driscoll Title: Secretary

with, CED

OLDCASTLE APG NATIONAL, INC.

Name: Peter Hoyt Title: President

Name: Michael O'Driscoll Assistant Secretary

202044435\_0 000

20:005 · f635

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan of Merger is hereby signed for and on behalf of the Company by its President, and for the Surviving Company by its President, both of whom do hereby acknowledge that this Plan Merger is the act of their respective companies, and who do hereby state under the penalties of perjury that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to the authorization and approval of the merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

TRENWYTH INDUSTRIES, INC.

By
Name: Michael O'Driscoll
Title: Secretary

Attest:

Name: Paul Valentine Title: Assistant Secretary

OLDCASTLE APG NATIONAL, INC.

Name: Peter Hovt/ Title: President

Attest:

Name: Michael O'Driscoil Title: Assistant Secretary

22144435\_1 551

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 14, 2000

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

OLDCASTLE APG NATIONAL, INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

CFEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 09/13/2001